Industrieproduktion 1850/55

Staat

Steinkohle 1850

Braunkohle 1850

Kohle ges. 1850

Eisenerz 1855

Roheisen 1855

Mio t

Mio t

Mio t

1.000t

1.000t

Andorra

Belgien

5,8

58

294

Danemark

Deutschland (Gr v. 1871 ohne E.-L.)

53

15

6,8

1.345

420

Finnland

11

Frankreich

4.4

4,4

3.876

849

Griechenland

GrofRbritannien

62,5

62,5

9.707

3.270

lonische Inseln

Irland

Island

Italien (Grenzen von 1870)

Krakau

Liechtenstein

Luxemburg

15

Monaco

Montenegro

Niederlande

Norwegen

Oesterreich (Cisleithanien)

0,9

599

213

Osmanisches Reich

Polen

Portugal

Russland

251

San Marino

Schweden

359

188

Schweiz

Serbien

Spanien

0,06

0,06

15

Ungarn (Transleithanien)

0,1

0,1

0,2

63

Quelle: B.R. Mitchell, European Historical Statistics - Europe, 2003, S. 428 ff., 453 ff., 457 ff., 467 ff.




