## Industrieproduktion 1850/55

Staat	Steinkohle 1850	Braunkohle 1850	Kohle ges. 1850	Eisenerz 1855	Roheisen 1855
	Mio t	Mio t	Mio t	1.000 t	1.000 t
Andorra					
Belgien	5,8		5,8		294
Dänemark					
Deutschland (Gr v. 1871 ohne EL.)	5,3	1,5	6,8	1.345	420
Finnland					11
Frankreich	4,4		4,4	3.876	849
Griechenland					
Großbritannien	62,5		62,5	9.707	3.270
Ionische Inseln					
Irland					
Island					
Italien (Grenzen von 1870)					
Krakau					
Liechtenstein					
Luxemburg					15
Monaco					
Montenegro					
Niederlande					
Norwegen					
Oesterreich (Cisleithanien)			0,9	599	213
Osmanisches Reich					
Polen					
Portugal					
Russland					251
San Marino					
Schweden				359	188
Schweiz					
Serbien					
Spanien	0,06		0,06		15
Ungarn (Transleithanien)	0,1	0,1	0,2		63

Quelle: B.R. Mitchell, European Historical Statistics - Europe, 2003, S. 428 ff., 453 ff., 457 ff., 467 ff.